= 960 North San Antonio Road,, Suite B = Santa Barbara, CA = 93170
= Phone: 805/961-8900 = Fax: 805/961-8901 = wwwisbcag.ong

sante barbara county association of govemments

October 19, 2009

Mr. Abhijit Bagde

State of California

Department of Transportation, MS 82

Division of Transportation Programming

Office of Federal Transportation Management Program
1120 N Street, Room 4400

P.O. Box 942874

Sacramento, CA 94274-0001

SUBJECT: SBCAG 2009 FTIP Formal Amendment # 16
Dear Mr. Bagde:

This letter contains the staff report, signed resolution, and EZ Trak printouts for SBCAG 2009
FTIP Formal Amendment #16, which was approved by the SBCAG Board on October 15, 2009,
The projects affected through this amendment are those that receive funding from ARRA
Transportation Enhancements Program.

The original amendment made available for public review recommended addition of ARRA TE
funding to an existing individually listed project in the FTIP. At the recommendation of Caltrans,
the amendment was revised to separate the individually listed project as two individually listed
projects in the FTIP, which is consistent with the materials and funding of the project as
discussed in the original Board staff report. The Formal Amendment was approved by our
Board of Directors to add a second individually listed project to the FTIP.

The 2009 FTIP remains financially constrained per revised financial plan tables (enclosed).

If you have any further questions regarding this amendment, please contact Sarkes Khachek of
my staff at (805) 961-8913 (email: skhachek@sbcag.org). Thank you for your assistance.

Regards,

s LY L

- Steve VanDenbur
Deputy Director
Programming Division

Enclosures

Cc: Mike Giuliano, Céitrans — District 5

Buellton = Carpinteria « Goleta « Guadalupe = Lompoc = Santa Barbara = Santz Maria « Solvang » Santa Barbara County



= 960 North San Antonio Road., Suite B » Santa Barkara, CA = 3110

h t S > = Phone 805/961-8500 = fax B0R/941-8507 = wwawv sheag.org
santa barbara county association of governments
V4
STAFF REPORT
SUBJECT: American Recovery & Reinvestment Act (Stimulus) Funding
MEETING DATE: October 15, 2009 AGENDA ITEM: 11

STAFF CONTACT: Sarkes Khachek and Brittany Odermann
RECOMMENDATION:

A Receive a report on the obligation status of roadway and transit ARRA (stimulus)
funding in Santa Barbara County.

B. Approve back-up projects that could receive funds not obligated within the county
by October 15 or redistributed to SBCAG from other regions.

C. Approve FTIP Amendment #16 to reprogram ARRA-TE funding from the city of
Santa Maria to the city of Lompoc’s Alan Hancock Bike path project.

SUMMARY

SBCAG staff has produced a report that summarizes the obligation status of American
Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA) funded roadway and transit projects in Santa Barbara
County. This is the final progress report shared with the SBCAG Board as we have reached the
local obligation deadline of October 15, 2009.

In order for SBCAG to be eligible for lapsed roadway funding from other regions, all jurisdictions
in the SBCAG region that received stimulus funding had to obligate their funds by December 15,
2009. In order to meet that deadline, the SBCAG board established a deadline internal to the
county of October 15, 2009. It is anticipated that all non-ARRA TE stimulus roadway funding
allocated to local jurisdictions in our region will be obligated by the October 15" local deadline.

The only funding that will not be obligated by the local October 15" deadline is the ARRA-TE
programmed for the Santa Maria Railroad Bikeway Phase Il project as the project is currently
experiencing right of way delays. At their October meeting, TTAC recommended that the
funding be transferred to the city of Lompoc’s Alan Hancock Bikeway project. This transfer of
funds will ensure that all ARRA funding in our county has been obligated in a timely manner.

Caltrans has released guidelines for managing ARRA funding to ensure that no stimulus funding
is lost to the state. The guidelines create deadlines internal to the state that regions must meet
and a timeline for redistributing funds from regions that don't meet the deadlines to regions that
do. To be ready to receive funding from other regions, TTAC agreed to distribute additional
roadway stimulus funding that may be received to five local agencies that provided SBCAG with
a back-up list of projects that can use ARRA funding for construction quickly, assuming
optimistically that up to $3 million is available. The back-up projects will be speculatively



amended into the Federal Transportation Improvement Program (FTIP) in October prior to
SBCAG being notified that funding from other regions is being redistributed.

DISCUSSION:
ARRA Status Report

Earlier this year the board programmed our region’s share of federal stimulus funding for
projects including $20 million in roadway funding and $8.5 million in transit capital funding. It is
important to track the obligation status of our stimulus funds closely since the state and federal
ARRA legislation includes strict timely use of funds requirements and the funds are subject to
lapse if these requirements are not met. The SBCAG Board adopted an obligation deadline of
October 15" internal to the county to protect the region from losing any stimulus funding due to
unforeseen delays or problems with project delivery.

SBCAG staff has produced a progress report showing which agencies have obligated roadway
and transit ARRA funding in Santa Barbara County as of October 8, 2009 (Attachment 1). The
report is based on information received from Caltrans Local Assistance, which tracks the status
of ARRA funded projects though the federal process from programming to obligation. Based on
the report, all local projects funded with non-ARRA TE roadway funding will meet the October
15 obligation deadline established by the SBCAG board.

At the June meeting, the board approved a three-way exchange of funding that resulted in $1.5
million in ARRA funding being transferred from the Milpas to Hot Springs project to the Cold
Spring Bridge project. The Milpas project received a like amount of STIP funding from an
interchange project in Goleta. Caltrans has notified SBCAG staff that the 95% design
constructability review for the Cold Spring project was completed in August and the project will
be at 100% design in October. The project is on schedule to be authorized in November and
put out to bid before Thanksgiving thus meeting the federal ARRA obligation deadline.

Reallocation Plan

Caltrans Local Assistance has released guidelines for managing ARRA funding in order to
ensure that no stimulus funding is lost to the state. The guidelines establish a December 15"
obligation deadline internal to the state that regions must meet or their funds will be redistributed
to other regions. SBCAG staff estimates that the amount of funding that could be redistributed
within the state would be small because it is unlikely that large regions with large staffs that
received large allocations of stimulus, like San Diego and L.A., would forfeit funding. If small
rural counties forfeit $5.0 million (for example), our 1% share of the funding, based on
population, would be $50,000. In order for SBCAG to be eligible for redistributed funding, we
must submit to Caltrans by November 1 a back-up list of projects. An eligible back-up list project
should:

have NEPA clearance or be Categorically Exemption under NEPA,;

be “shovel ready” in terms of construction season/timing;

be fully funded either with 100% federal funds or other available funding sources;

have the ability to be “scalable” based on the level of redistributed funds available;

be easily amended into the FTIP. It will be necessary to program back-up projects in the
FTIP as place holders since the FTIP amendment process cannot be completed in the
short turn around between the October 15" and December 15" deadlines.



At its September meeting, TTAC recommended that additional roadway stimulus funding be
allocated to five local agencies that provided SBCAG with a back-up list of projects that met
these criteria and can use ARRA funding for construction quickly. The table displays the
redistribution to the five local agencies, assuming $3.0 million is available to SBCAG. TTAC
deferred a discussion on how to award lesser amounts of funding until it is know how much
funding, if any, would be available. For now, TTAC recommends that the board approve this
list of projects, and by doing so, demonstrate to the state that we have additional projects that
could be delivered with additional funding, thus making SBCAG eligible to receive additional
funding.

Recommended distribution of additional ARRA roadway stimulus funding from other

regions

Jurisdiction Project Amount
City of Goleta Asphalt Overlay on various streets $235,000

City of Lompoc Street Pavement Rehabilitation and Overlays
. $490,000

on various streets ,
City of Santa Barbara Street Pavement Maintenance $635,000
City of Santa Maria Street Overlay and Reconstruction $640,000
County of Santa Barbara Roadway Rehabilitation $600,000
County of Santa Barbara Bridge Maintenance and Repair $100,000
County of Santa Barbara Bicycle and pedestrian $300,000
Total $3,000,000

The back-up projects will be amended into the Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(FTIP) prior to SBCAG being notified that funding from other regions is being redistributed. This
action will help prevent programming delays in the event that lapsed funds are made available
to SBCAG.

Reallocation of ARRA TE Funding

At the April SBCAG Board meeting, $568,307 in ARRA Transportation Enhancement (TE) funds
were programmed to the City of Santa Maria’s Railroad Bikeway Phase |l project in lieu of
$635,000 in STIP-TE funding programmed to the project in FY 09/10. The project will construct
a new bikeway on the Santa Maria Valley Railroad right of way through purchase of an
easement. At that time, City of Santa Maria staff indicated that the project could be delivered
this year and would only need the $568,000 in ARRA-TE funds due to the favorable bidding
climate. SBCAG staff planned on recommending that the board delete the project from the
STIP-TE program in the 2010 STIP cycle, and the $635,000 would go back in the STIP-TE
regional pot and be available for reprogramming to another project. However, the City of Santa
Maria notified SBCAG on September 23 that there has been a delay with the acquisition of right
of way from the railroad that will prevent the project from authorizing funds by October 15.

SBCAG staff recommends that the project to be left in the STIP-TE program for delivery in FY
09/10. This would give the city an additional eight months to secure right of way and request a
construction allocation before the fiscal year expires on June 30, 2010.

At its October meeting, TTAC recommended reallocation of the ARRA TE funds to the Alan
Hancock Bikeway project in Lompoc. The project is currently in the STIP-TE program in FY
10/11 for $905,000. To close the gap between the $568,000 in ARRA-TE funds that the project
would get through the stimulus this year and the $905,000 that Lompoc anticipated receiving



from the STIP-TE Program in FY 10/11, SBCAG proposes that $287,000 in STIP-TE reserve
funds for an unnamed project in FY 09/10 be allocated to the Alan Hancock project. The
amount of ARRA-TE and STIP-TE the city of Lompoc would receive, combined, is $855,307.
City of Lompoc staff has confirmed that the project will have all necessary phases complete to
have the funds authorized for construction before the State’s drop-dead date of December 15"
and that Phase | of the project can be delivered with $855,307 in funding. The reallocation of
funds will have to be approved by the SBCAG Board as part of FTIP Amendment #16. The
project will then be submitted for authorization to Caltrans approval by December 15",

The City of Lompoc also requests that the FY 10/11 funding remain in the STIP-TE program to
fund an additional phase of their bikeway project. Any funding not used for Phase 1| of their
project would be returned to the regional pot for reallocation in the 2012 STIP cycle. SBCAG
staff will therefore reflect funding for the Alan Hancock project in FY 10/11 in the STIP-TE
program when the draft Regional Transportation Improvement Program is brought to the board
in November.

COMMITTEE REVIEW:

TTAC recommends that ARRA TE funding be reallocated from the city of Santa Maria to the city
of Lompoc Alan Hancock Bikeway project.

RECOMMENDATION:

A. Receive a report on the obligation status of roadway and transit ARRA (stimulus) funding
in Santa Barbara County.

B. Approve back-up projects that could receive funds not obligated within the county by
October 15 or redistributed to SBCAG from other regions.

C. Approve FTIP Amendment #16 to reprogram ARRA-TE funding from the city of Santa
Maria to the city of Lompoc’s Alan Hancock Bike path project.
ATTACHMENTS
1. ARRA Obligation Progress in Santa Barbara County

2. Resolution 09-26 — FTIP Amendment #16
3. EZ Trak Report — FTIP Amendment #16



‘uogje|dwoo 1oenuos Buipuad pue v 4aIsuel] ssepy sueneD Aq peacidde uopeofidde | LEg vMY adnjepens -

“88BYDIng sng Jakl4 adnjepens 10) §89'0Z LS S8pn (Ul JUNoWY pauoipoddy | YINS -

‘600z ‘9z 1snbny Jo se abedgam 1sabiq sjueln) YNy Y14 Wolj uojewlou] -

iS9)ON Jo8f01d JISUBIL VHYY

03 £l 2.0's8r'es 2.0's8¥'8$ [ 5)0a[0id ABMPEOCY 10} S[EJO |
0% ! LLe'slzs L1£'6.2% 1aA|4 adnjepens

YHuVY LLES V1]
0% £ 629'8¥5'C$ 629'815'2$ {LVIAIS) Nisuel | ealy elep ejues
0% € PO8'VLE'YS 98'vLE'vS (a1was) 1omsig isuel ] ueyjodonaly Blegieg ejues
0% 9 89Z'Z¥E' LS 89ZZVE'LS (1709 usuel] oodwon jo AID

YHHY L0€S V.d

pajebiiqo pa3ebijqo
aq 0} spund Bujujeway  sjoafoad Jo Jaquinp paiebiqo spund pauap.oddy spunj

S103rodd LISNVH.L VYV

"Wog Jaquuiaydag uo joafoid ebpug Buudg pjoD sy doj SUEN|ED 0} PARILGNS UORELINED LLGL -
"gounos Buipuny [B1epaj-uou B 1oj AJunos 8y | Upm uonesoje vy J18u) jo uoiod e pabueyaxa Bueajos jo Ao oy -
*a0inos Buipuny |elapaj-uou e 1oj ELIE| BJUES Jo A)ID pue Aunod syl uim Yy HY Jo uoneoole iay) pabueyoxa uojjjeng pue adnjepens Jo s syl -
“WAMH4 0} papiwugns Bueajos pue sodwo ‘eusjuidies Jo sanlo 1oj suoljezuoyny 10) jsenbay -
‘Yigz Jequiaidag Jo yaam oy} Buunp YAAHAL O} suelyen AQ pepiwgns Buipuny Aempeol Yy 10) sebeyoed uopezuoyiny BUE BJUBS JO AlID -

Buipun) 31-vHYY Ul 9€0'895% sapnjou)

"600Z ‘g 1890300 J0 sE sajouabe [e00] 8y} pUE SOUEB)SISSY [BD0T SUBLED WOJ) UORLLIO)U] -

:S9JON Joaloid Aempeoy VHHY

pajebliqo

aq 0} spun4 buiuieway

pajeblgqo
sjo8loid Jo JaquinN

pejebiiqo spund

Bunesy pJeog DYOLS Sl 1940320

pauoipoddy spung

9£0'890'2$ 1z 051'556'21% 981°€20°'0Z% [ sjoefoid AEmpeoY 10} S|Ej0 1
000°'005°L$ 0 0% 000°005'L$ 108014 abplg Bupdg ploo - suened
0% 8 ¥59'€/2'9$ ¥59'c/2'9% BJeqIRg BIUES JO AUNOD

0% 3 886'cEVl$ 886'cy1l$ Bueajos jo A0
9£0'8956% G 918'660'%% 258°299°v% LBUEW BJUES JO AND
0% £ 96L'vLL'ES 96/'v41'c% elegleg gjues Jo Ao

0% z G29'66.L'L% GZ9'66L°LS oodwoT jo AnD

0% L 9eL'0L2'L$ 982'042'L$ 219109 J0 AN

0% b G£5'965% GE5'965% eusjuides Jo A0

uonoipsung

S103rodd AVMAvOoY Vv

fewwng uonesynua) LG pue uoleso]ly (VHYY) 10V JuswisaAulay pue A1aaosey uesuawy AJunod eieqieqg Bjues
I INSWHOVLLY



A RESOLUTION OF THE SANTA BARBARA
COUNTY ASSOCIATION OF GOVERNMENTS

AMENDING THE 2009 FEDERAL ) :
TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT ) , RESOLUTION NO. 09-26
PROGRAM TO SPLIT THE ALAN HANCOCK)

BIKEWAY PROJECT (MPO ID: LOMPOC2))

INTO TWO PHASES AND REPROGRAM)

ARRA TE FUNDS FROM THE SANTA MARIA)

RAILROAD BIKEWAY PHASE Il PROJECT)

TO THE ALAN HANCOCK BIKEWAY PROJECT PHASE 1)

WHEREAS, Title 23 Code of Federal Regulations, part 450, and Titlg 49 Code of
Federal Regulations, part 613, require the preparation and updating of a Federal Transportation
Improvement Program (FTIP) by the Metropolitan Planning Organization; and

WHEREAS, the Santa Barbara County Association of Governments (SBCAG) has been
designated as the Metropolitan Planning Organization for Santa Barbara County; and

WHEREAS, SBCAG, through the conduct of a continuing, comprehensive, and
coordinated transportation planning process with applicable federal requirements, has prepared
a 2008 FTIP; and

WHEREAS, the 2009 FTIP has been prepared in cooperation with state and local
government agencies including Caltrans, local transit operators; and the Air Pollution Control
District; and

WHEREAS, the 2009 FTIP must be consistent with the Regional Transportation Plan
adopted pursuant to Government Code ‘Section 6508; and

WHEREAS, the 2009 FTIP projects have been developed from the 2001 RTP, 2003
CMP, 2004 MTP and 2008 STIP; and

WHEREAS, all projects proposed for federal funding or approval under Title 23 Code of
Federal Regulations and the Federal Transit Act must be included in a transportaﬁon

improvement program; and



Res. No. 09-26, Page 2

WHEREAS, becatjée Santa Barbara County attained the federal eight-hour ozone
standard, it is no longer required to follow air quality conformity measures nor the applicable
State Implementation Plan (SIP) as required by the federal Clean Air Act (42 U.S.C. Section
7401 et seq.); and

WHEREAS, the 2009 FTIP was made available for public review and members of the
public were given a reasonable opportunity to review the 2009 FTIP before it was adopted by
the SBCAG Board on July 17, 2008; and

WHEREAS, revisions to the FTIP requested by Caltrans in order to incorporate the FTIP
into the statewide FTIP by the end of the federal fiscal year were adopted by the SBCAG Board
on July 17, 2008 after public review;

WHEREAS, the 2009 FTIP is financially constrained and funds needed to complete the
2009 FTIP are reasonably expected to be available.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the SBCAG Board of Directors amends the
2009 FTIP to include the changes identified in the Staff Report ltem 11, October, 2009.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the SBCAG Board of Directors finds that
development of the 2009 FTIP was made in accordance with public involvement procedures
originally adopted by SBCAG on November 10, 1994 and updated on March 24, 2002 and
December 20, 2007; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the SBCAG Board of Directors finds that 2009 FTIP
is consistent with metropolitan planning regulations from 23 Code of Federal Regulations Part
450; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the SBCAG Board of Directors finds that the
amended 2009 FTIP is consistent with the 2004 MTP.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the 2009 FTIP as amended is financially constrained

and funds needed to complete the 2009 FTIP are reasonably expected to be available.



Res. No. 09-26, Page 3

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that because Santa Barbara County attained the federal
eight-hour ozone standard, the 2009 FTIP is not required to follow air quality conformity
measures nor the applicable State Implementation Plan (SIP) as required by the federal Clean
Air Act (42 U.S.C. Section 7401 et seq.); and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the inclusion of any federally-funded projects in the
2009 FTI P, including all amendments, constitutes the federal project selection procedures for
Santa Barbara County, and any projects programmed in the FTIP may proceed fo

implementation without further project selection action by SBCAG.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 15" day of October 2009 by the following vote:

AYES: SUPERVISORS WOLF, FARR, GRAY, CENTENO, MAYORS LAVAGNINO,
SIMINSKI, HICKS, COUNCILMEMEBERS ARMENDARIZ BENNETT, SKYTT
FALCONE AND CHAIR ALVAREZ

NOES:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:
ATTEST:

P

rd r\/ 7 f—"

Jlmkﬁemp
Executive Director _ Lupe Alvarez, Chair
Santa Barbara County Santa Barbara County
Association of Governments Association of Governments
A%AW /
Revin E, ady‘

Deputy‘Cou Counse!

Yy )



000°'9€9% +LOVdINI TvISId TvLoL

' ‘Buipuny 3 -d|1S parowal Z 9seud |lel | esnjn peoujiey As|leA BB BJUBS SONS
v96'99% Ajsnoineud weibo.idas pue gLO0dNOT 0} SPUNY 31 WyHY Jejsuel]
g '8L00dINOT 198loid
000'9vES- 0} spuny sBueyox3 a)els 413y Jeisuel) pue )3y 1os(oid esiney Z 9seuUd yiedayig yoooueH uepy Z00dN01
9€0'G1L6$ "d| 1 0] }o8foid ppy | @seyd yjeds)ig ¥o0oueH uely 8LO0OdNOT
1JVdINI TvOSId JONVHD 40 NOILdI¥DS3a J1LIL 123rodd| aldild Odi

91# JUSWIPUSLIY - JUSWPUSLIY |BLIO
sabueyn Jo Alewwing

dlld 6002 ©v¥049S




6002 ' 439000 ‘Aepssupapy | ebeg
‘snduwed ¥o0oueH uely 0] aBpLq 1aary
ZaU A ejueg woy) ‘oodwo Jo AID ul YoooueH uey
0] J0J08UUoD ABMay|q | SSB|D Z 8seld 1on4jsuon)
uopduasaq 1080l
€ 9SEUd Uied 8¥ig }o00oueH uely

f

000°06Z°1$ 0005611 0% 000's64$ aniL psloid
000°506% 000°S06% EUdredits] ol L1 000'062°L%
000'06Z% 000'062% 8bueyox3] 21B)S 415 LL/O} JaquinN gl d1y 1500 18lold [ejo) perewns3
000°0t% 000'0+% spund AJID - spund 007 LL/OL 0928-6/8 (508) SUNDON UIASY
000't¥$ 000'v5$ abueydX3 9185 1dLS|  so/vo auoud {ebeuep 1sfold
000°LLS 000°LLS spun4 Ajl0 - spund 207 S0/v0 9} JusLUpUBWY 200401
anuaay |ejoL uenIrsucH Aep Jo by Bunasuibug 80IN0g BNUBAIY Jeag A [easid pasinay 158 # a1 9voas

)

.QQQEOI— £ousbyy Bunuaisidu)

¢J0dINO’] aiovoss

9£0'G16$

9£0'G16$ 9205163 0% 0%

000°09% 000'09% BbUBYIX3] 18IS d1SY 0L/60

000°282% 000°282% Spung AJID - spungd 007 01/60

9£0'895% 9£0'995% LNSWIONVHNI NOILYLHOdSNYYL - vHyY 0L/B0
anusAay |ejol LIORINIISUDD Kep 1o 1By Bunsauibug 80IN0G ANUBASY Jea A |BOSLY

suoydq 1abeuely 19alo1q
9] JUsWpUBLIY 8130401
pasiasy 1587 #0d1 9v08s

ile) 2_0 .UOQEOJ Aousby. BuipusLiajdu|
1517 399l0.14 Juswieaoidw| uonepiodsuel ] [eiapad 600Z

SJUSWIUIBA0D JO uoneldossy AJuno) eiegleg ejueg

1500 |10 jeiapad

‘'sndwed ¥203ueH Uely 0} abpliq Jaay
ZoUA BlUBS WY ‘D0dwoT Jo A0 Ul ¥oooueH uepy

Q] 10]102UU0d >m>>®v__n | SSE|D | 9sByd 1onljsuo)
uofjduasa( 1eloid

I 9seld UYied eyig ¥o0oueH uely
aniL 1afoly

e/u 9e0's16%
JBquInN QI d LY 1500 Yaloid g0 pajew)sy

0928-5.8 (508) BUNDOP UIASY

8190dWOT aovoss



6002 ¥ 4990j00 ‘Kepsaupsm Z obeqd

000'9£9°'}$ 1500 [E10L, jo3loid |ei13pay

sndweo o} abpug
19A1Y ZBUA BJUBS WoOJ) ‘sodwon Jo AjtD ul }oooueH

uejy 0] Jojo8uucd >m>>mv_5 | SSBID JoNAsU0D
uolduosa welolg

000'9£9'L$ 000°LPS 1S 0% 000°56$ HYV - 18IAHAS ‘Uied 8Yg o0dueH uely
000°506% 0005068 AL dig-diLs|  thoL oML, 1osfold
000°0¥% 000°0v$ Spund ANQ - SpUN3 20| L1/pL [ 000'0SE°LS
000°05€% 000'05E$ sbUBLDXT 9}B)S J1SY 01/60 Jaquiny al diy 1800 108fo1d |B10 L PajEWNST
000'982% 000'982% SpUnd AlID - SPUN4 207  oL/g0 0928-6/8 (508) BUNDON UIABY
000'bS 000'¥P3 abueloX] BlEIS TdLS | S0/p0 euoud Jefleueiy palold
0001 000°LLE Spun4 AJID - spung 007 S0/%0 COBQQU( Z200dW01

snuaasy |ejoL uoljongsuo) Aepp o By Buuaau)bug 82IN0g snuaasy 1ea A [eosid pasiray 1587 # a1 ovogs

diL4 pasoiddy Ajsnoiaaig

3SI7 j98l014 Jusiaacidw] uoyeodsuel] [eiepad 6002
SJUSWIUIBAON) JO Uolje120SSYy AJuno9 eleqleg ejuesg



600Z ‘¥ 1290190 ‘Aepsaupapm £ abey

9£0'918% 1500 (101 10001 [elapay

‘19ang UlBW 0} UBuLBBEH WOl AMOYN

peoljiey As|leA euely Biues Buoje (pad ¥ ayiq)

[l24) | SSE[D 8|IW /'€ B JO UORONIISUOD-BLB BIUBS

uondusseq 1efcid

Zud lledL asniniy Yy AIA BLUBI BlUBS

ajiiL Josfoid

9£0'918% 9£0'c0Ls 0% 000'EhLS 9INS 9E0°' LGP LS
000'SELS 000'GELS spun4 A)ID - spund 007 60/80 JaqunN i d.y 1500 josfoid |jo L pajewnsy
0£0'89G% 9£0°'895% LNIWIDNYHNI NOILYLHOdSNYYL - VHdY 60/80 1560-626 (508) seag pianeq
000°00L% 000'00}$ dvaL|  90/50 b ipedn el
000°ELS 000°tL$ SPUnd AlID - SpUN4 20| 9/s0 g Juswpuswy SO0NS
oNUIADY [B10L uopoNASUoD Aep Jo By Bulaauibug 92IN0S BNUBADY 1eaA |80sl4 pesiaey 1587 # 0l 9vo8s
dild4 peaoiddy A|snolraid

1984 uiely 03 uewlisbey wol AMAOY

peoljley Aa|leA euep elues Buoje (pad 9 exiq)

|leJ] | SSE|D) 8| /'€ B JO UORINIISUOD-BLE BIUES

uopduasaq 12afoid

Zyd [tedl ssnynpy vy AIA ele ejues

a1L 1w8fold

000'c89% 000'0.2% 0$ 000°SLLS 9 NS 9e0'LG¥' 1S
000°5£9% 000°S€9% 131 did-dIis|  o/60 8quInN 0l 1y 1500 aloxd [E10L peiewisa
000°GELS 000'SELS Spunj Ag - spun4 90| gu/80 1660526 (508) seag piaeQ
000°001 000'00LE ¥val|  goso auoyd saBeueiy yaloid
000°€1S 000°ELS spund AjiD - spun4 907 90/50 0| JuBWpUALY GOOWS
anusAsy [elo] uojonsu0y Aepn Jo by Bunaaulbug 2924N0G ANUBASY Jes A [easiq pasiney jseq # 0l OV08S
JO Al ELIRA BIUES] Aousby Builsiisidui) GOOINS ciovoss

1517 198/o04d Juawsroidw| uoneyodsuel] [elapad 6002
SJUBWILIBAO0Y JO uoljeld0ssy Ajunos eieq.ieqg ejueg



State of California
2008/09-2011/12 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

MPO: Santa Barbara County Association of Governments

AMENDMENT #: 16 (Differences between Amendment #15 and Amendment #16)

NOTES:

Local: Sublotal s 2 sum of 3alos tax, gas tax, othar local funds, local transit revoniies, local tolls and other,
Regionak: Notall MPOs may have ragional hund scurces.  In these cases, data would be shown 38 “zoro” or not
Stala: Sublotal s 4 sum of SHOPP. STIP, TCRP. STA, Canyover and Othar STIP TE data not separately availabla for the MTC 203 RTP.

The category of ‘Othar (State) Includes: LSTP and RSTP State Exchange Funds

Federal: Ovorall fodarsl subtotal is. 2 sum of faderal highway and federal transit programs.  Faderal Lands non-giscrationary includes all programs exzept public kands discretionarny (1.0, forest highways, pak roads lc. )

The category of ‘Other (Faderal Highway Discrationary)' Includes: SEC 117 Surface Transportation Projscts.
Tha category of ‘Other (Federal Highway Non-Discretionary}' includss: Local HES and Office of Traffic Safety Funds
Total: s a sum of local, regional, state, fedaral and Innovative finance revenus sourcea.  Doublo-Counting has been avrided,

APP 1-1

REVENUE (DOLLARS X 1,000} §
FUNDING SOURCE 3
2008/09 2009/10 2010111 201112 CURRENT
- — — TOTAL
. Provious-16 | Current-16 | Previous-15 | Current-16 | Provious-15 | Current«16 | Provious-15 | Current-186
[Other local - genoral fund $6,727 $6,592 $613 $749 $6,425 56,425 50 $0 $13,766
g [sales Tax - county 10 $10 $875 sa75 $0 s0 $0 50 sas5
5 Sales Tax - other $10.283 $10,283 $7.825 §7.825 $7,955 $7,055 $7.953 $7.952 $34,018
= 4 : 7. 20 e 1o SSRGS N #0-e4v J F 14,360 G s 4,00 Y7 oS R £ 0S| W eesov il
State Highway Opetations and Protection Program (SHOPP) $23,933 $23,933 $37,035 $37,035 $20,789 $20,759 541,938 $41,938 $123,665
[SHOPP (Including Augmeantation) $23,933 $23,933 $37.035 $37.035 $20,759 $20,759 $41,938 $41,938 $123,665
SHOPP Prior $0 $0 S0 $0 $0 50 50 s0 40
State Transportation Improvement Program {STIP) $4,084 $4,064 85,227 $5,227 %$18,766 $18,766 $68,381 $68,383 $96,440
E STIP (Including Augmentation) 54,084 $4,084 $5,227 $5.227 518,766 §18,766 $68,383 $68,383 596,440
& [|STIP Prior $0 50 $0 $¢ 50 $0 80 $o $0
Proposition 1B $244 $244 $367 sa367 $55,313 $55,313 $117 117 $56,041
Traffic Congestion Ralief Program 350 $0 $922 $922 30 $0 30 $0 $922
Othor (Stata) 5% $5,69 $786 $496 50 $290 $0 $0 $6,485
stato Total TSz s3940 swar | waoar | swsss | swaze | Dstinae T subass | sengss
Bus and Bus Relatod Grants {5309¢) $475 5475 $0 $0 $0 $0 s0 $0 $475
Eldarly and Disabled Transportation Program (5310) $89 589 $0 $0 s0 50 50 $0 %89
= [Job Access and Reverse Commute Program (5316) s212 5212 $155 $185 S0 $0 30 50 $367
% New Freedom {5317) $63 $63 $63 $83 $0 50 50 $0 $126
: (Nonurbanized Area Formula Program {5311} $178 $178 $183 $183 $189 $189 $195 $195 $745
g [Urbanized Area Formula Program (5307) $7.678 $7.678 57.857 $7.857 38,014 58,014 $8,175 $8,175 $31,724
w
= JARRA - 5307 $8,206 $8.206 $0 $0 0 $0 50 50 $8,206
[ARRA - 5311 $279 $279 s0 $0 $0 s0 S0 $0 $279
Fodoral Transit Total s17.480 si700 | sa2se 5,258 53,203 58,203 s8,370 6370 | s3526
[Fodaral Highway Discretionary Progrems
High Pricrity Projacts (HPP) $1.963 51,963 $3,500 $3500 s0 $0 50 50 $5.463
High Risk Rural Road (HRRR) 8982 $982 $476 $476 $0 30 0 $0 $1.458
Recreational Trails $0 $0 50 s0 S0 $0 30 $0 $0
Transportation and Community and System Presarvation Program 50 50 $0 50 50 0 50 50 $0
[Othar {Fadaral Highway Discraticnary) S116 5116 $587 3587 $0 0 0 50 703
% [subtotal 33,081 $3,061 $4,563 $4,563 $0: 50 $0 $0 $7.624
% |Federal Highway Non-Discretionary Programs
f Highway Bridge Program (HBP) 518,216 319,216 52,891 53,891 $5,618 $5618 5903 £003 $29,628
% Highway Safaty Improvemant Program (HSIP) $624 8624 $69 $69 §1.280 $1,280 £0 $0 $1.973
[=]
£ |sate Routes to School (SRTS) (SAFETEA-LU) 8502 $902 $379 $379 30 S0 $393 $393 $1,674
Surface Ti P Program (Regional) §2.980 $2,980 0 S0 $549 $545 50 20 $3,529
Amarican Recovery and Reinvestmant Act (ARRA) RSTP §$19,455 $19,455 0 $0 §0 50 30 30 $19.455
A Rocovery and t Act (ARRA) TE 3568 $0 50 $568 50 $0 $0 30 $568
(Other (Federal Highway Non-Discretionary) s0 50 0 %0 $0 50 $2.500 $2,500 $2,500
Subtotal $43.745 $43,177 $4339 34,907 $7.447 $7.447 s3.798 83,796 50327
Fedoral Highway Total 46,806 346,238 $5,902 59,470 $7,447 $7,447 $3,796 $3,796 $66,051




State of California

2008/09-2011/12 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
MPQO: Santa Barbara County Association of Governments
AMENDMENT #: 16 (Differences between Amendment #15 and Amendment #16)

NOTES:
Local: Subtotal is 3 sum of saies tax, gas tax, othar kecal funds, local transil revenues, local tolis and othes
Regional: Notall MPO3 may have regional lund sources. In these cases, dats woukd ba shown as “zers” of not
State! Sublotal i a stim of SHOPP, STIP, TCRP., 8TA, Canyover and Other STIP TE data not separately availabla for tha MTC 2030 RTP.

The category of ‘ther (State) Includes: L 3TP and RSTP State Exchanga Funds

Federal: Ovorall fodaral sublotal is 2 sum of fedaral highway and federal transit programs, Federal Lands. ionary includas all pr 1 i land's dis

The catagory of ‘Other (Fedaral Highway Discrationany) includes: SEC 117 Surface Transportation Projects
The category of ‘Other (Federal Highway "en-chrMFﬂnﬁl’y)' Intludes; Local HES and Offics of Traffic Salety Funds
Total: 15 3 sum of local, regional, state, lederal and iniavaltiv fnance revanue sources. Doublé-counting has besn avoidad

APP 1-2

(i, fornst Righwaya, park roads efc )

PROGRAMMED (DOLLARS X '1,000)
FUNDING SOURCE
2005/09 2009/10. 2010111 201112 CURRENT
L — TOTAL
i e Provious =15 | Current=16 | Provious-15 ] Current-16 | Previous - 15 | Curront-118_| Previcus-15 | Current=16
[Other local - general fund . 36,727 £6,592 $613 $749 46,425 $6.425 50 $0 513,766
2 |sates Tax - county $10 $10 $875 5875 50 50 50 50 $885
§ ISales Tax - othar $10,283 $10,283 $7,825 $7,825 $7.955 $7.956 §7,953 $7.953 $34,016
Local Total L 37020 0 s16885. ) 893 Seade | stdaee, | siased T 87,953 L sTes T sseer.
State Highway Operations and Protection Program (SHOPP) $23,933 $23,933 537,035 $37,035 $20,759 $20,759 $41,938 $41,938 $123,665
SHOPP (Including Augmentatjon) $23,933 $23,933 $37,035 $37,035 $20,758 $20,759 $41,938 $41,938 $123,665
SHOPP Prior $0 50 $0 $0 $0 S0 30 S0 $0
State Transportation Improvemenl Program (STIP) $4,064 $4,064 $5,227 $5,227 $18,768 318,766 468,383 $68,383 $96,440
"‘El STIP {Including Augmentalicn) $4.084 $4,084 $5,227 83,227 $18,766 $18.766 $68,383 $68,383 $96,440
& |BTIP Prior $0 50 50 30 30 £0 30 20 30
Proposilion 1B $244 $244 $367 $367 $55,313 §55,313 $117 5117 $56,041
Tratfic Congestion Relief Program $0 $0 $o22 $922 $0 $0 $922
Other (State) WSS,S?B. $5,609 $786 $4¢6 $0 $290 $6,485
Stato Total : ssat s | saaar L a0 | semal | sesize (3283853
Bus and Bus Ralated Grants (5309c) $475 $475 i 50 $0 %0 $475
Eldarly and Disabled Transportation Program {5310) $89 $89 $0 80 0 $0 $0 30 $89
= [|Job Access and Reverse Commute Program {5316) 8212 $212 5155 $185 50 0 50 50 $367
w
5 New Fraedom (5317) 563 563 563 63 $0 S0 s0 50 $126
: [Nonurbanizod Area Formula Program (5311) 5178 $178 50 20 0 50 50 $0 $178
§ Urbanized Area Formula Program (5307) 87,678 $7.678 $7,857 $7.857 $8.014 $8,014 $8.175 $8,175 $31,724
w
W JARRA - 5307 $8.206 58,206 50 S0 30 s0 $0 50 $8,206
ARRA - 5311 $279 $279 s0 $0 $0 $o $0 $279
Foderal Transit Total $17,180 $17,380 88075 38075 $8,014 38,014 $8.475 $32,950
Federal Highway Discrotionary Programs
High Priority Projocts (HPP) $1,963 51,963 53,500 $3,500 0 50 50 s0 55,463
High Risk Rural Road (HRRR) 5982 $982 5476 $476 $0 50 $0 S0 41,458
Recreational Trails $0 $0 80 50 $0 $0 $0 50 30
Transportation and Community and System Proservation Program 50 50 50 50 0 50 50 $0 $0
[Other [Faderal Highway Discretionary) $116 516 $587 3687 50 50 50 $0 $703
% [Subtotal ] | s308 $3,081 | $4563 $4,563 30 $0: $0 3 $7,624
% |Fadoral Highway Non-Discrotionary Programs
E Highway Bridge Program (HBP) $15,216 $19.216 $3.891 53,891 85,618 $5618 $903 5903 $20,628
% Highway Safaty Improvement Program (HS1P) 3624 624 69 $69 $1.280 £1,280 $0 $0 $1,973
o
£ |sato Routes 1o School (SRTS) (SAFETEA-LU) 3002 5502 £379 $379 30 50 $393 $393 51,674
Surface T ion Program (Regi: $2.980 $2.980 50 50 $549 540 $0 ] $3,529
(American Recovary and Reinvestment Act (ARRA) RSTP §19.455 $19,455 50 %0 $0 50 50 £0 $19.455
Amarican Recovery and Reinvestment Act [ARRA) TE, 4568 $0 $0 $568 80 50 $0 $0 3568
Other (Federal Highway Non-Discretionary) $0 50 50 $0 $0 $0 $2.500 £2,500 $2.500
Subtotat | swaas $a3a77 $4.339 $4,907 $7,447 $7,447 53,796 $3,796 359,327
|Fodaral Highway Total $9.470 $66,951




State of California
2008/09-2011/12 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
MPO: Santa Barbara County Association of Governments
AMENDMENT #: 16 (Differences between Amendment #15 and Amendment #16)

REVENUE VS PROGRAMMED(DOLLARS X 1,000)
FUNDING SOURCE
2008/08 2000110 2010/14 201112 CURRENT,
- TOTAL
L _ ] Previous - 157 | ‘Current- 16 " Previous - 16: ] Cutrent-16 |  Previous - 15 ] Cutrent-16 '} Previcus-15 | Current- 18+
Other local - general fund 50 $0 50 50 $0 50 50 $0 $0
g’ Salos Tax - county 50 50 0 $0 50 $0 $0 50 $0
3 [sales Tax - othar $0 %0 0 $0 50 50 $0 S0 0
CocalTotal : T T SO | SO e SO | e ee (o o O W P o e | TR
State Highway Operatfons and Protection Program (SHCPP) 30 30 30 $0 30 $0 50 $0 $0
SHOPP {Including Augmentation) $0 $0 $0 $0 50 $0 $0 50 50
[SHOPP Prior 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 50 %0 $0 $0
State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) 30 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 50 50 $0
g STIP {Including Augmentation) 30 $0 s0 $0 50 $0 50 30
& [sTe Prier $0 $0 50 $0 50 $0 50 $0
Proposition 18 $0 $0 %0 $0 $0
[Tratfic Congestion Relief Program 50 $0
Other (Stale) $0
Stato Total i 3
Bus and Bus Rolated Grants (§309c)
Elderly and Disabled Transporiation Program (5310) 50 30 30 50 30 $0 50 30 30
[ Job Access and Reverse Commute Program (5316) $0 30 50 50 30 50 50 %0 %0
I
s Naw Freadom (5317} 50 50 $0 $0 $0 0 s0 30 s0
" |Nonurbanizad Area Formuta Program (5311) $0 $0 5183 5183 $189 $189 $195 $195 $567
g Urbanized Area Formula Program (5307) 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 50 £0 S0 $0
& larra-s307 $0 30 $0 50 50 50 $0 %0 $0
IARRA - 5311 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 50 $0 30
Faderal Transit Total S $0 T s183 s189 sies 5195 3195  gs67
|Federal Highway Discrotionary Programs (1] 0 0 0
High Priority Projacts (HPP) $0 50 50 0 $0 $0 $0 50 $0
High Risk Rural Road (HRRR) $0 50 $0 $0 50 $0 30 $0 30
IRocreational Trails 50 50 $0 0 §0 50 S0 $0 0
[Transportation and Community and System Prasarvation Program $0 $0 $0 50 $0 $0 30 0 $0
(Othet (Fadetal Highway Discretionary} 50 50 $0 30 50 $0 50 S0 50
% [sustomal . % $0 0 0 0 0 0 L ]
% Foderal Highway Non-Discretionary Programs o o 0 0
_% Highway Bridge Progtam (HBP) 50 50 s0 50 50 50 S0 $0 50
E Highway Safaty Improvement Program {HSIP) 20 0 50 50 50 50 50 %0 $0
=1
uw. Safe Routes to School (SRTS) (SAFETEA-LU) $0 $0 50 30 50 50 50 50 $0
Surface Transportation Program (Regicnal) 50 0 50 30 s0 50 $0 $0 $0
[American Recovery and Reinvestment Acl (ARRA) RSTP %0 $o %0 30 $0 50 30 30 50
Amaerican Recovery and Reinvestmont Acl (ARRA} TE 50 $0 $0 80 §0 50 50 30 $0
Other (Fedaral Highway Non-Discretionary) 80 $0 S0 0 S0 50 50 $0 $0
|subtotal i $0 $0 0 50 % 50 0 0 $0
Foderal Highway Total 3

NOTES:

Lbcal: Subtotal s a3um of saks txx, gas b, other local funds, local transit revenuss, local tolfs and other.

Reglonal: Nolall MPOs may have regional lund sources, n thesa cases, data would bo shown as "zaro™ of not applicabla,

State: Sublotal fs 4 sum of SHOPP, STIP, TCRP, STA, Carmyover and Other. STIP TE data not separately available for the MTC 2030 RTP
Tha catagory of ‘Other (Slats) includas: LSTP and RSTP State Exchangs Funds.

Fodatal; Ovorail fodaral sublotal is 3 sum of federsl highway and federal transil programa.  Federal Lands fonary includes xcept public kands. discrationary (1.8, foreat highways, park toads sic.)

Tha category of ‘Cthar (Faderal Highway Discrationary)' Ingludes: SEC 117 Surface Transportation Projects
Tha catagary of ‘Cthar (Federai Highway Non-Discretionary)’ Includes: Locat HES and Cffice of Tratfic Safaty Funds
Total: s a sum of iocal, regional, state, lederal and inngvative finance revenue sturces, Double~counting has beent avoided.

APP-1-3



